



PURCHASING DIVISION

SUMMARY OF BID PROPOSALS

CITY OF OCEAN CITY

AMERICA'S GREATEST FAMILY RESORT

DATE RECEIVED: Thursday, January 24, 2013 @ 2:00 PM, EST

CITY CONTRACT #: 13-25

PROPOSAL NAME: Fabrication & Supply of Welded Aluminum Railing to Include All Incidentals

BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OCEAN CITY, NJ

NAME, ADDRESS & BID OF EACH BIDDER			Accent Fence, Inc.		BR Welding, Inc.		Ohana Metal & Iron Works Inc.		South State, Inc.		Tuttle Aluminum & Bronze, Inc.	
			1450 Bremen Avenue		3 Brook Road		60 Miller Road		P. O. Box 68		120 Shadowlawn Drive	
			Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Howell, NJ 07731		Montgomery, NY 12549		Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Fishers, IN 46038	
			Greg Carnesale, President		Brandon Reo, President		Erez Ohana, President		Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President		Peter Q. Tuttle II	
			Ph: (609) 965-6400		Ph: (732) 363-8253		Ph: (845) 344-7520		Ph: (856) 451-5300		Ph: (317) 842-2420 x 12	
			Fx: (609) 965-6403		Fx: (732) 363-0155		Fx: (845) 357-0242		Fx: (856) 455-3461		Fx: (317) 845-1328	
KEY			email: gcaccent@aolc.om		email: BRWelding@aol.com		email: ohanametal@gmail.com		email: bbryan@southstateinc.com		email: qtuttle@tuttlealuminum.com	
Calculation Error												
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	20' 2-rail sections with cast flange detail #2 to include all incidentals	0- 2,000 LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 23.03	\$ 46,060.00
2	8' rail sections with cast flange detail #2 to include all incidentals	0- LF	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
3	End Caps	0- 200 Each	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 876.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
4	Ribbed tubes to connect rail sections	0- 200 Each	\$ 4.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 428.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00
5	Boardwalk Pavilion Railing (3 rail), attached diagram labeled Aluminum pipe hand rail detail, supplier to make railing in equal parts to specified length shown	0- 500 LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 133.69	\$ 66,845.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALL ITEMS BID			\$ 174,680.00		\$ 97,804.00		\$ 125,200.00		\$ 153,800.00		\$ 114,155.00	
Number of days for delivery after receipt of PO:			90 days		90 days		90 days		90 days		65 days	
Required Contract Information												
RIGHT TO EXTEND-ITEM FOR AWARD:			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT:			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT:			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
NJ MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY :			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATION COMPLAIN:			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA:			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED:			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
REQUIRED REFERENCE LIST:			YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y	YES/NO	Y
NUMBER OF COPIES PROVIDED (2):				2		2		2		2		2